# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

## ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SIXTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1889.

### RESOLVES

OF THE

#### STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

#### Chapter 124.

Resolve in favor of James Ferris of Bath.

Resolved, That there be paid to James Ferris of Bath, a James Ferris, in favor of. pension of eight dollars per month, commencing on the first day of January, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine.

Approved January 31, 1889.

#### Chapter 125.

Resolve in favor of Peter J. Newell.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be and the Peter J. Newell, same is hereby appropriated to pay Peter J. Newell, representative of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, for his travel and attendance at this session of the Legislature.

Approved February 5, 1889.

#### Chapter 126.

Resolve in favor of Joseph Nicolar

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be and the Joseph Nicolar, same is hereby appropriated to pay Joseph Nicolar, representative of the Penobscot tribe of Indians, for his travel and attendance at this session of the Legislature.

Approved February 5, 1889.